



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRI. APPLN. (APL) NO. 1725 OF 2024**

Sachin Deepak Giripunje and others

-Vs.-

The State of Mah., thr.PSO, PS Amravati City Rajapeth and anr.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders,  
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr.R.S.Nagpure, Adv. for the applicants.  
Mrs.S.S.Jachak, APP for the non-applicant-State.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE &  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2024**

Heard the learned Advocate for the applicants.

2. Issue notice for final disposal to the non-applicants, returnable after Christmas Vacations.
3. Learned APP Mrs. Jachak waives service of notice on behalf of the non-applicant No.1.
4. In the meantime, the investigation may go on, but a Charge-Sheet shall not be filed without leave of the Court.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI,J)**

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J)**