



(1)

940.APL1725.24

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1725 OF 2024

Sachin Deepak Giripunje And Others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Its P.S.O., Amravati City, Rajapeth, Amravati And Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. S. Nagpur, Advocate for the applicants
Mr. Raheel Anwar J. Mirza, Advocate for non-applicant no. 2
Mr. Nikhil Joshi, APP for non-applicant/State

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 18.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the applicant to carry out the amendment forthwith.
2. Matter be listed before this Court 19.12.2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Shubham