

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1725 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Shri. Sachim Deepak Giripunje (husband) And 4..PETITIONER
Others

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Pso, AmravatiRESPONDENT
City Rajapeth, Amravati And Another

NAGPURE RAJESH SAHEBRAO for Petitioner
APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 19th December, 2025

P.C. :

Mr R S Nagpure Adv for the applicant. Mr Raheel Mirza Adv
for R.no.2. S.o. after Christmas Vacation at the req of both the
counsels.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)