



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1725 OF 2024

Sachin Deepak Giripunje and others Vs State of Maharashtra and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr Rajesh Sahebrao Nagpure, counsel for applicants.
Ms Soniya Thakur, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : **PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**
DATE : **28/01/2026**

1. It is informed that, considering the fact that matter is arising out of matrimonial dispute, there are chances of exploring a compromise.
2. In view of that, the matter is referred for Mediation.
3. The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur, is directed to appoint a Mediator and communicate the date to the parties through their respective counsel.
4. The learned counsel for the parties are directed to supply their contact numbers to the mediation center.
5. After appointment of the Mediator, the report is submitted within a period of four weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)